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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on this 17th day of October 2007, a true copy of the 

foregoing Response to Utah Party Comments on PacifiCorp’s 2007 Integrated 

Resource Plan was transmitted via electronic mail to the following: 

 

Michael Ginsberg, Esq. 
Assistant Attorney General 
Patricia E. Schmid, Esq. 
Assistant Attorney General 
500 Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84114 
mginsberg@utah.gov 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 

Utah Ratepayers Alliance 
c/o Betsy Wolf 
Salt Lake community Action 
Program 
764 South 200 West 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84101 
bplenk@igd.org 
 

Gary A. Dodge 
Hatch James & Dodge 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 

Paul H. Proctor, Esq. 
Assistant Attorney General 
500 Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111 
pproctor@utah.gov 
 

Steven Michel 
Western Resource Advocates 
2260 Baseline Road, Suite 200 
Boulder, Colorado 80302 
smichel@westernresource.org 
 

Richard Collins 
Westminster College 
1840 South 1300 East 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84105 
rcollins@westminstercollege.edu 

Kathy Van Dame 
Wasatch Clean Air Coalition 
1148 East 6000 South #7 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84121 
dvd.kvd@juno.com 
 

Roger Swenson 
1592 East 3350 South 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84106 
roger.swenson@prodigy.net 
 

Roger Weir 
Alliant Techsystems 
Roger.Weir@ATK.com 
 

Don Hendrickson 
Energy Strategies 
215 South State Street, Ste 210 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
dhendrickson@energystrat.com 
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      __________________________________ 
      Debbie DePetris 
      Supervisor, Regulatory Administration 

Philip Powlick 
State Energy Program Manager 
Utah Geological Survey 
1594 West North Temple, Suite 3110 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-6100 
philippowlick@utah.gov 

F. Robert Reeder 
Vicki Baldwin 
PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 
One Utah Center 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 
P.O. Box 45898 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84145-0898 
BobReeder@pblutah.com 
VBaldwin@pblutah.com 

Sarah Wright 
Utah Clean Energy 
917 2nd Avenue 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84103 
sarah@utahcleanenergy.org 

Michele Beck 
Utah Committee of Consumer 
Services  
160 East 300 South Suite 227 
Salt Lake City UT 84111 
mbeck@utah.gov 
 

Cheryl Murray 
Utah Committee of Consumer Services  
160 East 300 South Suite 227 
Salt Lake City UT 84111 
cmurray@utah.gov 
 

Philip M. Hayet 
Hayet Power Systems Consulting 
215 Huntcliff Terrace 
Atlanta, GA 30350 
philhaye@concentric.net 
 

Nancy Kelly 
Utah Committee of Consumer Services 
9463 N. Swallow Rd. 
Pocatello, ID 83201 
nkelly@utah.gov 
 

 

mailto:philippowlick@utah.gov
mailto:BobReeder@pblutah.com
mailto:VBaldwin@pblutah.com
mailto:sarah@utahcleanenergy.org
mailto:mbeck@utah.gov
mailto:cmurray@utah.gov
mailto:philhaye@concentric.net
mailto:nkelly@utah.gov

